
 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/22 10:502025-06-12

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Buser Brandon (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Venter Connor (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Weber Ares (KSI Germany,GER)

Jones Latham (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fairhurst Ethan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Müller Leonard (CH,SUI)

Bonagiri Muni (USA,USA)

Almkvist Jonsson Liam (SWE,SWE)

Stamatiadis Antonios (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Mbenga Michael (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Pillay Tylin (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kalde Gregor (KSI-EE,EST)

Ncube Bongani Gift (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1750

1925

1468

1730

1752

1223

1061

1689

1696

1731

1182

1154

1914

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
2/21 10:202025-06-12

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Matroos Ryan (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Adamczyk Marek (CH,SUI)

Heigis Villiam (SWE,SWE)

De Shouri (USA,USA)

Jantjies Warren (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Sarapuu Sander (KSI-EE,EST)

Ballossini Alessandro (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Stanford William (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Soto David (USA,USA)

Maite Kevin (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Frazer Tobias (KSIAUS,AUS)

Oehy Nicolas (CH,SUI)

Verster Benaiah (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Cedras Cohen (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1912

1218

1647

1068

1181

1169

1886

1753

1087

1331

1427

1240

1926

1751

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/15 11:052025-06-13

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Pillay Tylin (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Almkvist Jonsson Liam (SWE,SWE)

Ncube Bongani Gift (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Cedras Cohen (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Verster Benaiah (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Potapov Robert (KSI-EE,EST)

Buser Brandon (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Venter Connor (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kalde Gregor (KSI-EE,EST)

Stanford William (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Heigis Villiam (SWE,SWE)

Fairhurst Ethan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Matroos Ryan (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1182

1689

1914

1751

1926

1165

1750

1925

1154

1753

1647

1752

1912

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/16 11:202025-06-13

12-13 BOYS JUNIOR KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Sarapuu Sander (KSI-EE,EST)

Jones Latham (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Soto David (USA,USA)

Stamatiadis Antonios (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Müller Leonard (CH,SUI)

Jantjies Warren (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Potts Zain (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Maite Kevin (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Ballossini Alessandro (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Bonagiri Muni (USA,USA)

Adamczyk Marek (CH,SUI)

Mbenga Michael (KSI-SAS,RSA)

De Shouri (USA,USA)

Ton Jaden (CH,SUI)

Weber Ares (KSI Germany,GER)

1169

1730

1087

1696

1223

1181

1279

1331

1886

1061

1218

1731

1068

1561

1468

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/15 12:102025-06-12

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Rettberg Pia (KSI Germany,GER)

van Staden Elka (CH,SUI)

McLeod Mia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Erard Juliette (CH,SUI)

Verster Rebecca (SAN-KSI,RSA)

King Alexa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kutbay Evina (CH,SUI)

Schöpfer Maelle (CH,SUI)

Ohotinska Gretta (SKF,FIN)

Suurmaa Selena (KSI-EE,EST)

van de Stadt Zofia (CH,SUI)

Stamatiadis Maria (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fourie Mianke (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Rahimi Monirah (CH,SUI)

George Alyssa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Vigliotti Alessia (CH,SUI)

Ballossini Alessia (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Mörle-Heynisch Josephine (KSI Germany,GER)

1452

1230

1749

1238

1927

1748

1235

1545

1346

1171

1233

1697

1897

1555

1209

1541

1887

1506

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/15 13:152025-06-13

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Mörle-Heynisch Josephine (KSI Germany,GER)

Ballossini Alessia (SAN-KSI,RSA)

King Alexa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fourie Mianke (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Vigliotti Alessia (CH,SUI)

Ohotinska Gretta (SKF,FIN)

George Alyssa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Verster Rebecca (SAN-KSI,RSA)

MAY MARIA (SKFENG,ENG)

Retief Isabella (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kutbay Evina (CH,SUI)

1506

1887

1748

1897

1541

1346

1209

1927

1523

1278

1235

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 15:052025-06-13

12-13 GIRLS JUNIOR KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Suurmaa Selena (KSI-EE,EST)

Schöpfer Maelle (CH,SUI)

Petersen Inez (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Stamatiadis Maria (KSI-SAS,RSA)

van Staden Elka (CH,SUI)

Rettberg Pia (KSI Germany,GER)

Rahimi Monirah (CH,SUI)

van de Stadt Zofia (CH,SUI)

McLeod Mia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1171

1545

1747

1697

1230

1452

1555

1233

1749

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/13 13:152025-06-13

14 - 15 BOYS  CADET KUMITE Middleweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

February Jason (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Rautiainen Peetu (SKF,FIN)

Van Der Merwe Heinrich (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Talvik Henri Leon (KSI-EE,EST)

Scott Lucas (SKF,FIN)

Theron Israel (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) van Staden Thomas (CH,SUI)

Mbenga Gabriel (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Irfan Hasan (SKF,FIN)

Ruiters Logan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

FOURIE DIVAN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Põldroo Johann (KSI-EE,EST)

Inam Vena Nissi (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bratsch Maximilian Bruno (KSI Germany,GER)

Cimpoca Alexandru (SKF,FIN)

1183

1313

1922

1172

1044

1348

1229

1733

1421

1732

1896

1164

1725

1481

1310

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/26 12:002025-06-12

14-15 BOYS CADET KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Joao Raoul (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Heikkilä Isak (SKF,FIN)

Abrahams Romeo (KSI-SAS,RSA)

van Staden Thomas (CH,SUI)

Mäetalu Marek (KSI-EE,EST)

Kröger Alexander (SWE,SWE)

Lindqvist Milton (SKF,FIN)

Inam Vena Nissi (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Irfan Hasan (SKF,FIN)

Van Velden Shaan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Link Kaspar (KSI-EE,EST)

Haberthür Yannick (CH,SUI)

Negi Devaansh (USA,USA)

Stroh Jaromir (KSI Germany,GER)

Oliver Connor (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) GERIN GIULIANO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1902

1339

1184

1229

1161

1642

1398

1725

1421

1699

1159

1222

1825

1504

1754

1898

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
2/26 14:002025-06-12

14-15 BOYS CADET KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Barabaš Romet (KSI-EE,EST)

Van Der Merwe Heinrich (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Ruiters Logan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bratsch Maximilian Bruno (KSI Germany,GER)

Cimpoca Alexandru (SKF,FIN)

Rautiainen Peetu (SKF,FIN)

Nobs Maximilian (CH,SUI)

VESELI ARION (SKFENG,ENG)

Arendse Joel (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Luy Gilles (CH,SUI)

Mbenga Gabriel (KSI-SAS,RSA)

WEIDEMANN AIDEN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Talvik Henri Leon (KSI-EE,EST)

Sohlman Romeo (SKF,FIN)

February Jason (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bravo Luis (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

(*1) FOURIE DIVAN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1152

1922

1732

1481

1310

1313

1224

1524

1698

1285

1733

1928

1172

1341

1183

1318

1896

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 16:552025-06-13

14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Mäetalu Marek (KSI-EE,EST)

(*3) Nobs Maximilian (CH,SUI)

Joao Raoul (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kröger Alexander (SWE,SWE)

Luy Gilles (CH,SUI)

(*4) Stroh Jaromir (KSI Germany,GER)

Bravo Luis (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

(*1) Van Velden Shaan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1161

1224

1902

1642

1285

1504

1318

1699

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/14 12:502025-06-13

14-15 BOYS CADET KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

VESELI ARION (SKFENG,ENG)

Lindqvist Milton (SKF,FIN)

Abrahams Romeo (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Barabaš Romet (KSI-EE,EST)

Heikkilä Isak (SKF,FIN)

GERIN GIULIANO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Arendse Joel (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Negi Devaansh (USA,USA)

Haberthür Yannick (CH,SUI)

Sohlman Romeo (SKF,FIN)

Oliver Connor (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Link Kaspar (KSI-EE,EST)

WARD JUDE (SKFENG,ENG)

(*1) WEIDEMANN AIDEN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1524

1398

1184

1152

1339

1898

1698

1825

1222

1341

1754

1159

1520

1928

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/22 14:052025-06-12

14-15 GIRLS CADET KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

BALLOSSINI LIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Marti Gabriela (CH,SUI)

Savolainen Olivia (SKF,FIN)

Janse Van Rensburg Nina (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Meier Rahel (KSIAUS,AUS)

Afram Josefin (SWE,SWE)

(*3) Barkauskas Gabriela (SKF,FIN)

Potgieter Khloe (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fabritius Sara (SKF,FIN)

Parroni Moana (CH,SUI)

Mitchell-Carias Geneviève (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Stroh Jasna (KSI Germany,GER)

SMITH ESTHER (SKFENG,ENG)

(*2) Sarma Tara (USA,USA)

1889

1557

1039

1701

1431

1644

1417

1737

1344

1226

1364

1488

1530

1083

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
2/23 14:252025-06-12

14-15 GIRLS CADET KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Grant-Smith Jamie (KSI CA,CAN)

Alkaizhwan Jasmin (SWE,SWE)

Plouffe Fenna (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Zendeli Ajlin (CH,SUI)

Borowsky Pia Melina (KSI Germany,GER)

Crede Georgie (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Poikola Mette (SKF,FIN)

(*4) PAPADOGIANNAKIS ANASTAZIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Clarence Aurora (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Andersson Isabella (SWE,SWE)

PAPADOGIANNAKIS ALYANNA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Moilanen Tuulia (SKF,FIN)

Nguyen Kayla (CH,SUI)

Shirobokova Zoia (SKF,FIN)

(*1) Gilbert Taryn (USA,USA)

1139

1646

1372

1220

1462

1736

1334

1916

1280

1627

1915

1343

1547

1049

1121

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 12:452025-06-13

14-15 GIRLS CADET KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Zendeli Ajlin (CH,SUI)

SMITH ESTHER (SKFENG,ENG)

Karpova Robinson Meachelle (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fabritius Sara (SKF,FIN)

(*3) PAPADOGIANNAKIS ALYANNA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Clarence Aurora (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Shirobokova Zoia (SKF,FIN)

Sarma Tara (USA,USA)

(*2) Crede Georgie (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Barkauskas Gabriela (SKF,FIN)

Potgieter Khloe (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Marti Gabriela (CH,SUI)

(*4) PAPADOGIANNAKIS ANASTAZIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Melioranski Nora Elise (KSI-EE,EST)

Janse Van Rensburg Nina (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Grant-Smith Jamie (KSI CA,CAN)

(*1) Parroni Moana (CH,SUI)

1220

1530

1700

1344

1915

1280

1049

1083

1736

1417

1737

1557

1916

1162

1701

1139

1226

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/17 12:552025-06-13

14-15 GIRLS CADET KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Küünrus Maria (KSI-EE,EST)

Nguyen Kayla (CH,SUI)

Alkaizhwan Jasmin (SWE,SWE)

Savolainen Olivia (SKF,FIN)

Plouffe Fenna (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Stroh Jasna (KSI Germany,GER)

Gilbert Taryn (USA,USA)

Meier Rahel (KSIAUS,AUS)

BALLOSSINI LIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Afram Josefin (SWE,SWE)

Poikola Mette (SKF,FIN)

Borowsky Pia Melina (KSI Germany,GER)

Andersson Isabella (SWE,SWE)

Moilanen Tuulia (SKF,FIN)

Mitchell-Carias Geneviève (KSI- CA W,CAN)

1156

1547

1646

1039

1372

1488

1121

1431

1889

1644

1334

1462

1627

1343

1364

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/23 16:052025-06-12

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

LeDrew Kieran (CAN E,CAN)

Mitchell Joshua (SAN-KSI,RSA)

van der Merwe Tiaan (ZSIZ,ZIM)

Lindblom Oliver (SKF,FIN)

Govender Aariyan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Neophytou Zorion (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Mossford Henri (SKF,FIN)

Schmechel Paul (KSI Germany,GER)

(*3) Cruz Rio (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Randmeri Ronan (KSI-EE,EST)

Padrock Bruno-Constantin (KSI Germany,GER)

Lenihan Logan (USA,USA)

Davids Troy (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Deboo Niilo (SKF,FIN)

Durr Conor (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Meier Quirin (KSI Germany,GER)

Mavanga Anderson (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

(*2) BOURBON DEVIN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1438

1913

1295

1593

1702

1757

1401

1492

1705

1166

1496

1102

1210

1289

1738

1467

1317

1891

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
2/26 16:002025-06-12

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Meier Jordan (KSIAUS,AUS)

Cowlin Jack (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kölzer Lenn (KSI Germany,GER)

Markku Aleksi (SKF,FIN)

Zuvich Derek (USA,USA)

Buser Damian (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Brosowski Lucian (KSI Germany,GER)

Bruno Rodrigo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

(*4) MARAIS HARRY (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Jankovic Luka (KSI Germany,GER)

Appollis Tristan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Viljas Aaro (SKF,FIN)

Sithole Njabulo (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Markku Peetu (SKF,FIN)

Bansal Aarnav (USA,USA)

Shirton Cai (CAN E,CAN)

(*1) Kosmas Aleksandros Hiro (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1430

1703

1456

1582

1116

1756

1464

1801

1910

1486

1694

1312

1921

1581

1057

1440

1704

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/12 12:252025-06-13

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE  Middleweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Schmechel Paul (KSI Germany,GER)

Bruno Rodrigo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Heemskerk A.F.F. (KSI Nederland,NED)

Buser Damian (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Paavilainen Kaarlo (SKF,FIN)

Mitchell Joshua (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Lindblom Oliver (SKF,FIN)

Padrock Bruno-Constantin (KSI Germany,GER)

Kosmas Aleksandros Hiro (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Randmeri Ronan (KSI-EE,EST)

Lenihan Logan (USA,USA)

Meier Jordan (KSIAUS,AUS)

LeDrew Kieran (CAN E,CAN)

Sithole Njabulo (SAN-KSI,RSA)

van der Merwe Tiaan (ZSIZ,ZIM)

Appollis Tristan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Markku Peetu (SKF,FIN)

Kölzer Lenn (KSI Germany,GER)

Hess Cayleb (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Meier Quirin (KSI Germany,GER)

Markku Aleksi (SKF,FIN)

BOURBON DEVIN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Bansal Aarnav (USA,USA)

Lüll Simon (KSI-EE,EST)

1492

1801

1360

1756

1489

1913

1593

1496

1704

1166

1102

1430

1438

1921

1295

1694

1581

1456

1758

1467

1582

1891

1057

1554

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/16 13:552025-06-13

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

DE VISSER JJ (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Gerzic Abdularif (CH,SUI)

Bihno Rafaiel (SWE,SWE)

Ader Urmo (KSI-EE,EST)

Cruz Rio (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Cowlin Jack (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Paronen Tuomas (SKF,FIN)

Suit Trevor (KSI-EE,EST)

Mastrolacasa Mattia (CH,SUI)

Jankovic Luka (KSI Germany,GER)

1895

1338

1661

1381

1705

1703

1040

1170

1569

1486

[Original]



 

Referees:
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Tatami Pool
1/17 15:402025-06-13

16-17 BOYS YOUTH KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Brosowski Lucian (KSI Germany,GER)

Davids Troy (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Viljas Aaro (SKF,FIN)

Schneider Nick (CH,SUI)

Govender Aariyan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Zuvich Derek (USA,USA)

Deboo Niilo (SKF,FIN)

MARAIS HARRY (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Shirton Cai (CAN E,CAN)

Neophytou Zorion (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Durr Conor (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Mossford Henri (SKF,FIN)

Mavanga Anderson (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

1464

1210

1312

1550

1702

1116

1289

1910

1440

1757

1738

1401

1317

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/15 14:202025-06-12

16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Mavhungu Fali (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Weber Ariadne (KSI Germany,GER)

Afram Felicia (SWE,SWE)

Judd Juno (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Dias Mayah (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Pincus Emily (USA,USA)

WEIDEMANN PHILLIPA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Rappholz Soraya-Sophie (KSI Germany,GER)

Negi Rishika (USA,USA)

Sankowski Gizelle (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Gleinert Lina (KSI Germany,GER)

Chase Kalli (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Bachman Jacqui (USA,USA)

Potgieter Alysaa (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Bartel Amy Lee (KSI Germany,GER)

McLean Kiara (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fer Eliza (CH,SUI)

Stamatiadis Sophia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Nerger Viana Sonnele (KSI Germany,GER)

Joao Miya (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Danielyan Ani (SKF,FIN)

1726

1469

1643

1349

1315

1109

1929

1477

1074

1706

1480

1376

1093

1917

1475

1755

1231

1707

1498

1901

1038

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/14 16:102025-06-13

16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Joao Miya (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Nerger Viana Sonnele (KSI Germany,GER)

Cikotic Maida (CH,SUI)

Dias Mayah (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Judd Juno (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Pincus Emily (USA,USA)

Gleinert Lina (KSI Germany,GER)

Rappholz Soraya-Sophie (KSI Germany,GER)

Chase Kalli (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Smith Inez (KSI-SAS,RSA)

WEIDEMANN PHILLIPA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Bachman Jacqui (USA,USA)

Piscitello Tiana (CAN E,CAN)

1901

1498

1239

1315

1349

1109

1480

1477

1376

1708

1929

1093

1442

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/12 14:502025-06-13

16-17 GIRLS YOUTH KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Stamatiadis Sophia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Potgieter Alysaa (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Danielyan Ani (SKF,FIN)

Mavhungu Fali (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bartel Amy Lee (KSI Germany,GER)

Williams Donve (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Negi Rishika (USA,USA)

Sankowski Gizelle (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fer Eliza (CH,SUI)

Weber Ariadne (KSI Germany,GER)

McLean Kiara (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Afram Felicia (SWE,SWE)

1707

1917

1038

1726

1475

1187

1074

1706

1231

1469

1755

1643

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/14 14:352025-06-12

18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Berglund Malin (SWE,SWE)

Swaminathan Shivani (USA,USA)

Knoblauch Sophie (KSI Germany,GER)

Dali Michelle (CH,SUI)

Pozdniakova Taisija (SKF,FIN)

Doyle Jessica (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Lehtamo Matilda (SKF,FIN)

Brooker Cait (KSIAUS,AUS)

Kaplan Morgan (USA,USA)

Bisang Rain (CH,SUI)

Todd Emily (USA,USA)

Piscitello Tiana (CAN E,CAN)

Mauersberger Aurelia-Melody (KSI Germany,GER)

Williams Donve (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Smit Hannah (ZSIZ,ZIM)

Schneider Amelie (CH,SUI)

Mahler Alyssa (USA,USA)

Ruokonen Nella (SKF,FIN)

Lehtamo Alina (SKF,FIN)

Vosse Lea Marie (CH,SUI)

Gilbert Leila (USA,USA)

Wilson Melissa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*1) Granfelt Isa (SKF,FIN)

1658

1125

1453

1564

1302

1760

1588

1428

1099

1540

1114

1442

1499

1187

1296

1553

1134

1290

1587

1237

1120

1759

1591

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/14 09:502025-06-13

18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Wilson Melissa (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Swaminathan Shivani (USA,USA)

Ruokonen Nella (SKF,FIN)

Vosse Lea Marie (CH,SUI)

Brooker Cait (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*2) Gilbert Leila (USA,USA)

Mahler Alyssa (USA,USA)

Smit Hannah (ZSIZ,ZIM)

BASAYEV SHAMILA (SKFENG,ENG)

Pozdniakova Taisija (SKF,FIN)

(*1) Dali Michelle (CH,SUI)

1759

1125

1290

1237

1428

1120

1134

1296

1522

1302

1564

[Original]
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(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/14 11:102025-06-13

18-20 LADIES UNDER 21 KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Lehtamo Alina (SKF,FIN)

Mauersberger Aurelia-Melody (KSI Germany,GER)

Doyle Jessica (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bisang Rain (CH,SUI)

(*3) Granfelt Isa (SKF,FIN)

(*2) Schneider Amelie (CH,SUI)

Knoblauch Sophie (KSI Germany,GER)

Kaplan Morgan (USA,USA)

(*1) Lehtamo Matilda (SKF,FIN)

1587

1499

1760

1540

1591

1553

1453

1099

1588

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/11 14:002025-06-12

18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Pinho Francisco (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Hess Cayleb (KSI-SAS,RSA)

SEMENYA KARABO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Bihno Rafaiel (SWE,SWE)

Cobb Sam (SKF,FIN)

MARAIS JAMES (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Ndebele Cleophas (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fernandes Pedro (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Jacobs Dwayne (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Paronen Tuomas (SKF,FIN)

DE VISSER JJ (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Petrick Isaac (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Volkov Alexey (SKF,FIN)

COMBRINK LLEWELLYN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

(*1) Seco João (KSI-Portugal,POR)

2024

1758

1919

1661

1407

1911

1709

1795

1190

1040

1895

1370

1342

1894

1797

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/12 10:452025-06-13

18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KUMITE Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

SEMENYA KARABO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Petrick Isaac (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Jacobs Dwayne (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) Seco João (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Cavanagh Kelsen (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Pinho Francisco (KSI-Portugal,POR)

(*1) COMBRINK LLEWELLYN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1919

1370

1190

1797

1404

2024

1894

[Original]
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(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/17 11:352025-06-13

18-20 MEN UNDER 21 KUMITE Lightweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Ndebele Cleophas (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Cobb Sam (SKF,FIN)

Fernandes Pedro (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Reinhardt Tim (CH,SUI)

MARAIS JAMES (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Volkov Alexey (SKF,FIN)

Kuuskemäe Oliver (KSI-EE,EST)

1709

1407

1795

1563

1911

1342

1157

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/24 12:202025-06-12

18-99 LADIES KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

ROOS BABSIE (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Brandt Pernilla (SWE,SWE)

Sefrin Rona (KSI Germany,GER)

POWELL SOPHIE (SKFENG,ENG)

Stockmakari Meiju-Petra (SKF,FIN)

Hammarfeldt Elina (SWE,SWE)

Williams Curstley (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Margiotta Nikki (USA,USA)

Kübler Raphaela (CH,SUI)

(*3) Kovanen Assi (SKF,FIN)

Lamponen Nina (SKF,FIN)

Hermander Smilla (SWE,SWE)

Ioannides Christina (USA,USA)

Andonovski Alice (CH,SUI)

Baderoon Tamara (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Gbur Carolin (KSI Germany,GER)

Elgán Caroline (SWE,SWE)

Tomé Mariana (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Rowe Payden (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*2) Koller Hannah (CH,SUI)

1918

1617

1508

1517

1577

1635

1194

1104

1232

1601

1304

1626

1070

1228

1351

1495

1618

1802

1448

1216

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
2/27 12:302025-06-12

18-99 LADIES KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Todd Emily (USA,USA)

Gordon Anastasia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kostov Jesika (CH,SUI)

Ljungqvist Linnéa (SWE,SWE)

Kuusela Kaisa (SKF,FIN)

Andersson Nadja (SWE,SWE)

Pleßow Olivia (KSI Germany,GER)

LOPES TANIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Swanepoel Tarryn (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kokkonen Mira (SKF,FIN)

Aavisto Tiia-Liina (SKF,FIN)

Prins Natasha (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bergamin Michèle (CH,SUI)

Widera Anita (KSI Germany,GER)

Lundström Emelie (SWE,SWE)

Suvijärvi Satu (SKF,FIN)

Marques Mariana (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Hernández Lindberg Judith (SWE,SWE)

Gaspari Alannah (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*1) Bressaw Nicole (USA,USA)

1114

1193

1566

1659

1578

1619

1500

1908

1761

1041

1311

1195

1225

1461

1631

1045

1803

1656

1446

1062

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/15 09:002025-06-13

18-99 LADIES KUMITE HEAVYWEIGHT +65 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Tomé Mariana (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Kuusela Kaisa (SKF,FIN)

POWELL SOPHIE (SKFENG,ENG)

Kübler Raphaela (CH,SUI)

Hermander Smilla (SWE,SWE)

Hammarfeldt Elina (SWE,SWE)

Aavisto Tiia-Liina (SKF,FIN)

Prins Natasha (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) Ioannides Christina (USA,USA)

Ljungqvist Linnéa (SWE,SWE)

Rowe Payden (KSIAUS,AUS)

Andersson Nadja (SWE,SWE)

Stockmakari Meiju-Petra (SKF,FIN)

Brandt Pernilla (SWE,SWE)

Marques Mariana (KSI-Portugal,POR)

(*1) Caflisch Marina (CH,SUI)

Gbur Carolin (KSI Germany,GER)

1802

1578

1517

1232

1626

1635

1311

1195

1070

1659

1448

1619

1577

1617

1803

1219

1495

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/14 09:002025-06-13

18-99 LADIES KUMITE LIGHTWEIGHT -55KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Lamponen Nina (SKF,FIN)

Bergamin Michèle (CH,SUI)

Swanepoel Tarryn (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Fessy Karolina (SWE,SWE)

(*2) LOPES TANIA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kovanen Assi (SKF,FIN)

Baderoon Tamara (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Heikkinen Helinä (SKF,FIN)

(*1) Williams Curstley (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1304

1225

1761

1633

1908

1601

1351

1047

1194

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/17 09:002025-06-13

18-99 LADIES KUMITE MIDDLEWEIGHT -65 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

ROOS BABSIE (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Elgán Caroline (SWE,SWE)

Kokkonen Mira (SKF,FIN)

Kostov Jesika (CH,SUI)

(*3) Mehmedovic Amina (SWE,SWE)

Sefrin Rona (KSI Germany,GER)

Gaspari Alannah (KSIAUS,AUS)

Gordon Anastasia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) Bressaw Nicole (USA,USA)

Hernández Lindberg Judith (SWE,SWE)

Todd Emily (USA,USA)

Pleßow Olivia (KSI Germany,GER)

Mabjaia Odalcia (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

(*4) Koller Hannah (CH,SUI)

Widera Anita (KSI Germany,GER)

Suvijärvi Satu (SKF,FIN)

Andonovski Alice (CH,SUI)

(*1) Margiotta Nikki (USA,USA)

1918

1618

1041

1566

1660

1508

1446

1193

1062

1656

1114

1500

1324

1216

1461

1045

1228

1104

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/44 10:402025-06-12

18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

JELF PETER (SKFENG,ENG)

McDowell James (KSIAUS,AUS)

Markkanen Markus (SWE,SWE)

Jones Morgan (USA,USA)

Jahnsson Tatu (SKF,FIN)

CHETTY SHAYLAN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Saimbondo Bonga (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Puustinen Viktor (SWE,SWE)

Piatigorski Daniel (USA,USA)

Donnelly Alexander (KSI,NZL)

Tamminiemi Micke (SKF,FIN)

White James (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1513

1447

1640

1071

1303

1893

1326

1653

1106

1180

1412

1739

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
2/43 10:402025-06-12

18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

BOTHA INUS (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Teixeira Diogo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Stewart James (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Dwyer Ryan (USA,USA)

Hellberg Juuso (SKF,FIN)

Nordin Åke (SWE,SWE)

KOK RENALDO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Norman Johannes (SWE,SWE)

Saiba Nelito (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Sager Ron (CH,SUI)

Pleasic Evan (USA,USA)

Yanchukovich Kristian (SKF,FIN)

1890

1799

1786

1097

1043

1624

1904

1657

1332

1227

1111

1584

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
3/42 12:552025-06-12

18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Ledung Markus (SWE,SWE)

SINGH ROHAN (India,IOT)

Dell Malcolm (USA,USA)

Koivisto Niko (SKF,FIN)

MAKUA JUNIOR (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Howard Caleb (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Casserini Adrian (CH,SUI)

Martins Kevine (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Junior Januário (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Serebrianyi David (KSI Germany,GER)

Kaplaner Emre (SWE,SWE)

Smith Daniel (USA,USA)

Punkka Elias (SKF,FIN)

1654

1609

1095

1378

1909

1191

1136

1796

1328

1472

1645

1112

1414

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
4/41 12:252025-06-12

18-99 MEN KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Hayes Joe (USA,USA)

Samkelo Machatshana (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Markkanen Mikael (SWE,SWE)

Hellberg Eetu (SKF,FIN)

Casserini Fabian (CH,SUI)

LOPES DANIEL (SAN-KSI,RSA)

VENA ANDILE (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Mutombene Davidson (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Viberg William (SWE,SWE)

Windvogel Domonic (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Sousa Gonçalo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

(*1) Oliveros Esteban (USA,USA)

1098

1727

1637

1052

1217

1907

1924

1325

1650

1734

1798

1105

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 09:002025-06-13

18-99 MEN KUMITE HEAVYWEIGHT +90 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Windvogel Domonic (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Tarien Taavi (KSI-EE,EST)

Dwyer Ryan (USA,USA)

CHETTY SHAYLAN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Smith Daniel (USA,USA)

Salomon Klang Max (SWE,SWE)

(*2) JELF PETER (SKFENG,ENG)

Serebrianyi David (KSI Germany,GER)

Hayes Joe (USA,USA)

Stockmakari Jesse (SKF,FIN)

BOTHA INUS (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Norman Johannes (SWE,SWE)

Lapcevic Boban (CH,SUI)

(*1) Howard Caleb (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1734

1173

1097

1893

1112

1634

1513

1472

1098

1576

1890

1657

1221

1191

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/13 09:002025-06-13

18-99 MEN KUMITE LIGHT-HEAVYWEIGHT -90 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Dell Malcolm (USA,USA)

Jahnsson Tatu (SKF,FIN)

Carayol Abbas (SWE,SWE)

(*3) Casserini Adrian (CH,SUI)

Donnelly Alexander (KSI,NZL)

Perm Ardo (KSI-EE,EST)

SINGH ROHAN (India,IOT)

(*2) Aristizabal Eric (USA,USA)

Variend Eli (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Piatigorski Daniel (USA,USA)

Punkka Elias (SKF,FIN)

McDowell James (KSIAUS,AUS)

Sokcic Hedin Philip (SWE,SWE)

Vaiksaar Virko (KSI-EE,EST)

(*1) LOPES DANIEL (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1095

1303

1636

1136

1180

1163

1609

1092

1350

1106

1414

1447

1655

1177

1907

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/12 09:002025-06-13

18-99 MEN KUMITE LIGHTWEIGHT -70 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Ledung Markus (SWE,SWE)

Junior Januário (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

MAKUA JUNIOR (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Saimbondo Bonga (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Wettstein Miguel Pedro (CH,SUI)

Ganesanandamoorthy Pravin (CH,SUI)

Yanchukovich Kristian (SKF,FIN)

Kaplaner Emre (SWE,SWE)

Ojala Tan Markus (KSI-EE,EST)

Casserini Fabian (CH,SUI)

Sousa Gonçalo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Tamminiemi Micke (SKF,FIN)

VENA ANDILE (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Stewart James (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Markkanen Mikael (SWE,SWE)

Koivisto Niko (SKF,FIN)

(*1) Martins Kevine (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Saiba Nelito (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

1654

1328

1909

1326

1135

1282

1584

1645

1425

1217

1798

1412

1924

1786

1637

1378

1796

1332

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/16 09:002025-06-13

18-99 MEN KUMITE MIDDLEWEIGHT -80 KG
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Hellberg Eetu (SKF,FIN)

White James (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Oliveros Esteban (USA,USA)

Sager Ron (CH,SUI)

Samkelo Machatshana (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Berglund Edward (SWE,SWE)

(*2) KOK RENALDO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Mutombene Davidson (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Hellberg Juuso (SKF,FIN)

Markkanen Markus (SWE,SWE)

Pleasic Evan (USA,USA)

Fessy Einar (SWE,SWE)

Jones Morgan (USA,USA)

(*1) Teixeira Diogo (KSI-Portugal,POR)

1052

1739

1105

1227

1727

1652

1904

1325

1043

1640

1111

1625

1071

1799

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/13 12:502025-06-12

40-99 VETERAN LADIES KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Green Sally (ZSIZ,ZIM)

Frazer Stephanie (KSIAUS,AUS)

Ekman Hanna (SKF,FIN)

(*4) Katz Sharon (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Chase Krista (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Pikka Hanna (SKF,FIN)

BALLOSSINI CHANTELLE (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Miers Halcyon (KSI- CA W,CAN)

Rettberg Bianca (KSI Germany,GER)

Ohotinska Tatjana (SKF,FIN)

(*3) Stephanus Aminah (KSI-SAS,RSA)

GOUVEIA NALITA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Markku Päivi (SKF,FIN)

(*2) Siperstein-Szucs Jana (USA,USA)

1294

1426

1592

1762

1374

1048

1888

1362

1455

1345

1692

1900

1579

1079

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/17 14:452025-06-12

40-99 VETERAN MEN KATA
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Sousa Roque (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Vesterlund Magnus (SWE,SWE)

Pirie Paul (KSIAUS,AUS)

Siswana Zolani (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*3) Vahemäe Margus (KSI-EE,EST)

Iyengar Karthik (USA,USA)

Granfelt Niclas (SKF,FIN)

Kröger Thomas (SWE,SWE)

Ristovski Igor (CH,SUI)

(*2) VAN DER MERWE JANCO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kempas Tomi (SKF,FIN)

Drijver El (KSI Nederland,NED)

(*5) BALLOSSINI GIANCARLO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Giebeler André (KSI Germany,GER)

(*4) Singh Sudhir (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kasney Kevin (USA,USA)

KRIEL DEON (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Molander Magnus (SWE,SWE)

(*1) Dias Carlos (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

2022

1620

1143

1728

1176

1676

1590

1641

1234

1923

1594

1359

1932

1463

1196

1101

1905

1622

1314

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/17 17:102025-06-12

40-99 VETERANS KUMITE FEMALE 40+ YEARS HEAVYWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Rettberg Bianca (KSI Germany,GER)

GOUVEIA NALITA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

(*2) Stephanus Aminah (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Pikka Hanna (SKF,FIN)

Green Sally (ZSIZ,ZIM)

Miers Halcyon (KSI- CA W,CAN)

(*1) Lehtamo Anna-Kaisa (SKF,FIN)

1455

1900

1692

1048

1294

1362

1586

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/15 17:252025-06-12

40-99 VETERANS KUMITE FEMALE 40+ YEARS LIGHTWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Ekman Hanna (SKF,FIN)

(*3) Siperstein-Szucs Jana (USA,USA)

Markku Päivi (SKF,FIN)

Frazer Stephanie (KSIAUS,AUS)

Ohotinska Tatjana (SKF,FIN)

(*2) Katz Sharon (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1592

1079

1579

1426

1345

1762

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 10:452025-06-13

40-99 VETERANS KUMITE MALE 40+ YEARS HEAVYWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Iyengar Karthik (USA,USA)

Dias Carlos (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

Singh Sudhir (KSI-SAS,RSA)

KRIEL DEON (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kröger Thomas (SWE,SWE)

Siswana Zolani (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) Pauklin Imre (KSI-EE,EST)

Markku Jarno (SKF,FIN)

Vahemäe Margus (KSI-EE,EST)

Zuks Vladimirs (CH,SUI)

Vesterlund Magnus (SWE,SWE)

Liedeman Rory (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Molander Magnus (SWE,SWE)

(*1) Lett Rene (KSI-EE,EST)

1676

1314

1196

1905

1641

1728

1151

1580

1176

1236

1620

1353

1622

1158

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/13 11:052025-06-13

40-99 VETERANS KUMITE MALE 40+ YEARS LIGHTWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Appollis Angelo (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Bergmann Meelis (KSI-EE,EST)

Zuvich Frank (USA,USA)

Granfelt Niclas (SKF,FIN)

Pirie Paul (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*2) VAN DER MERWE JANCO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kasney Kevin (USA,USA)

Kempas Tomi (SKF,FIN)

Sousa Roque (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Ristovski Igor (CH,SUI)

(*1) Krivun Gunnar (KSI-EE,EST)

1695

1422

1117

1590

1143

1923

1101

1594

2022

1234

1149

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/16 10:002025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KATA LADIES 50+ YEARS
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Gilbert Amber (USA,USA)

Sithaldeen Trusha (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Stone Sue (ZSIZ,ZIM)

SINCOCK MELINDA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Blomberg Ann-Christine (SWE,SWE)

Wunder Jayne (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*2) Tacx Carmen (KSI Nederland,NED)

Benefeldt Nadia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Eady Yasuko (KSI,NZL)

Swaminathan Krisan (USA,USA)

Markkanen Mia (SWE,SWE)

(*1) Williams Haidee (KSI-SAS,RSA)

1119

2766

1293

1920

1629

1202

1358

1212

1059

1126

1639

1763

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/25 10:002025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KATA MEN 50+ YEARS
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Werner Mike (KSI Germany,GER)

Pietilä Iiro (SKF,FIN)

JUKES PAUL (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Forsmark Mats (SWE,SWE)

Lutz Urmas (KSI-EE,EST)

SINGH MOHAN (India,IOT)

Petersen Adrian (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Björk Harri (SKF,FIN)

BROCCARDO LORENZO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

LeDrew Bart (CAN E,CAN)

Schipper Gerry (KSIAUS,AUS)

Lynch Chris (USA,USA)

Featherby Ken (KSI- CA W,CAN)

1056

1535

1903

1628

1160

1215

1764

1408

1892

1142

1433

1123

1309

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
2/27 10:202025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KATA MEN 50+ YEARS
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Niiholm Aivar (KSI-EE,EST)

Carter Richard (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Rolim Rui (KSI-Portugal,POR)

ODonoghue Garrett (KSIAUS,AUS)

Barkauskas Aidas (SKF,FIN)

Markkanen Kai (SWE,SWE)

Vaittinen Vesa (SKF,FIN)

Ewald Christer (SWE,SWE)

LAYZELL WARREN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Kanter Tanel (KSI-EE,EST)

Tommy Jonathan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Zweig Steven (USA,USA)

1384

1201

1800

1436

1415

1638

1395

1648

1906

1691

1211

1127

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/15 16:402025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KUMITE LADIES HEAVYWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Williams Haidee (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*3) Stone Sue (ZSIZ,ZIM)

(*2) Benefeldt Nadia (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Barkauskas Zhanetta (SKF,FIN)

(*4) Sithaldeen Trusha (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*1) SINCOCK MELINDA (SAN-KSI,RSA)

1763

1293

1212

1416

2766

1920

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/14 17:102025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KUMITE LADIES LIGHTWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

Eady Yasuko (KSI,NZL)

(*3) Tacx Carmen (KSI Nederland,NED)

(*2) Wunder Jayne (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Gilbert Amber (USA,USA)

(*4) Schneider Eva (CH,SUI)

GATZANIS ESME (SKFENG,ENG)

(*1) Markkanen Mia (SWE,SWE)

1059

1358

1202

1119

1551

1527

1639

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/12 15:452025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KUMITE MEN  LIGHTWEIGHT
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

Rolim Rui (KSI-Portugal,POR)

Barkauskas Aidas (SKF,FIN)

Tommy Jonathan (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Kanter Tanel (KSI-EE,EST)

BROCCARDO LORENZO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Lomp Sulev (KSI-EE,EST)

Mellin Mats (SWE,SWE)

Lehtamo Jarkko (SKF,FIN)

Schneider Patrick (CH,SUI)

Paronen Jyrki (SKF,FIN)

Carter Richard (KSI-SAS,RSA)

ODonoghue Garrett (KSIAUS,AUS)

Uuetoa Margus (KSI-EE,EST)

Fingerman Brett (USA,USA)

Tõnissaar Raul (KSI-EE,EST)

Vaittinen Vesa (SKF,FIN)

Tyx Jacek (CH,SUI)

MAYNARD DAVID (SKFENG,ENG)

1800

1415

1211

1691

1892

1509

1649

1589

1552

1042

1201

1436

1175

1082

1423

1395

1565

1526

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 15:452025-06-12

50-99 MASTERS KUMITE MEN Heavyweight
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

LAYZELL WARREN (SAN-KSI,RSA)

LeDrew Bart (CAN E,CAN)

Markkanen Kai (SWE,SWE)

Curran Chuck (USA,USA)

SAWYERS GARY (SKFENG,ENG)

GERIN PINO (SAN-KSI,RSA)

SINGH MOHAN (India,IOT)

Werner Mike (KSI Germany,GER)

Ensil Christopher (KSI-SAS,RSA)

Pietilä Iiro (SKF,FIN)

Schipper Gerry (KSIAUS,AUS)

JUKES PAUL (SAN-KSI,RSA)

Zweig Steven (USA,USA)

Lutz Urmas (KSI-EE,EST)

Ewald Christer (SWE,SWE)

Lynch Chris (USA,USA)

Arvholm Ronnie (SWE,SWE)

Petersen Adrian (KSI-SAS,RSA)

(*1) Björk Harri (SKF,FIN)

1906

1142

1638

1129

1518

1899

1215

1056

1203

1535

1433

1903

1127

1160

1648

1123

1651

1764

1408

[Original]
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Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/11 10:002025-06-12

Boys Youth Teamkata - Round Robin (each against each)
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

FINLAND BOYS YOUTH 1 (Cimpoca, Deboo, Lindqvist, Mossford) (SKF,FIN)

Switzerland (Haberthür, Nobs, van Staden) (CH,SUI)

FINLAND BOYS YOUTH 1 (Cimpoca, Deboo, Lindqvist, Mossford) (SKF,FIN)

FINLAND BOYS YOUTH 2 (Rautiainen, Sohlman, Viljas) (SKF,FIN)

Switzerland (Haberthür, Nobs, van Staden) (CH,SUI)

FINLAND BOYS YOUTH 2 (Rautiainen, Sohlman, Viljas) (SKF,FIN)

[Original]



 

Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/12 10:002025-06-12

Girls Youth Teamkata
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

KSI SWEDEN (Afram, Alkaizhwan, Andersson) (SWE,SWE)

USA LADIES YOUTH (Bachman, Pincus, Sarma) (USA,USA)

KSI - CANADA WEST (Chase, Mitchell-Carias, Plouffe) (KSI- CA W,CAN)

(*2) FINLAND GIRLS YOUTH 3 (Barkauskas, Danielyan, Poikola, Savolainen) (SKF,FIN)

FINLAND GIRLS YOUTH 4 (Fabritius, Moilanen, Ohotinska) (SKF,FIN)

(*3) SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, PAPADOGIANNAKIS, PAPADOGIANNAKIS) (SAN-KSI,RSA)

(*1) KSI - SA South (Janse Van Rensburg, Sankowski, Stamatiadis) (KSI-SAS,RSA)

[Original]
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5
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Referees:

(c)sportdata GmbH & Co KG 2000-2025 (2025-06-12 07:13)  v 11.0.0 build 1 (2025-05-15 20:23 CET) License: KSI International USA (expire 2027-11-06)

Tatami Pool
1/17 10:002025-06-12

TEAM KATA JUNIORS - Round Robin (each against each)
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

KSI - SWITZERLAND Girls Team-Kata (Erard, Kutbay, van Staden, van de Stadt) (CH,SUI)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Boys Team-Kata (Adamczyk, Müller, Oehy) (CH,SUI)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Girls Team-Kata (Erard, Kutbay, van Staden, van de Stadt) (CH,SUI)

USA BOYS JUNIOR (Bonagiri, De, Soto) (USA,USA)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Boys Team-Kata (Adamczyk, Müller, Oehy) (CH,SUI)

USA BOYS JUNIOR (Bonagiri, De, Soto) (USA,USA)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/13 10:002025-06-12

TEAM KATA LADIES
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

(*5) Germany (Bartel, Gbur, Rettberg) (KSI Germany,GER)

(*2) FIN LADIES TeamA (Kokkonen, Kovanen, Lamponen, Podzniakova) (SKF,FIN)

(*3) FIN LADIES TeamB (Aavisto, Granfelt, Lehtamo, Lehtamo) (SKF,FIN)

(*1) KSI - SA South (Gordon, Prins, Stephanus) (KSI-SAS,RSA)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/14 10:002025-06-12

TEAM KATA MEN
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

Final

*Seeded

KSI - MOCAMBIQUE (Calisto, Mutombene, Saimbondo) (KSI-MOZ,MOZ)

FIN MEN TeamA (Hellberg, Hellberg, Koivisto, Stockmakari, Yanchukovich) (SKF,FIN)

Portugal (Martins) (KSI-Portugal,POR)

KSI - SA South (Howard, Moss, Singh) (KSI-SAS,RSA)

USA Men A (Lenihan, Piatigorski, Smith) (USA,USA)

(*1) SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, BOTHA, LOPES) (SAN-KSI,RSA)

[Original]
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Tatami Pool
1/47 14:452025-06-13

TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

KSI ENGLAND (BASAYEV, GATZANIS, POWELL) (SKFENG,ENG)

FIN LADIES TeamC (Heikkinen, Stockmakari, Suvijärvi) (SKF,FIN)

Ladies Teamkumite Switzerland B (Andonovski, Dali, Kostov, Schneider) (CH,SUI)

(*3) USA Women A (Bressaw, Gilbert, Ioannides, Siperstein-Szucs) (USA,USA)

[Original]
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2/46 15:452025-06-13

TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

KSI SWEDEN A (Brandt, Elgán, Fessy, Hammarfeldt) (SWE,SWE)

KSI Australia (Brooker, Frazer, Gaspari, Rowe) (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*2) Ladies Team Kumite Switzerland A (Bergamin, Caflisch, Koller, Kübler) (CH,SUI)
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Tatami Pool
3/41 16:202025-06-13

TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

USA Women B (Kaplan, Mahler, Margiotta, Todd) (USA,USA)

FIN LADIES TeamB (Granfelt, Lamponen, Lehtamo, Lehtamo) (SKF,FIN)

Ladies Teamkumite Switzerland C (Bisang, Schneider, Vosse) (CH,SUI)

South Africa South (Gordon, Prins, Stephanus, Williams) (KSI-SAS,RSA)
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TEAM KUMITE LADIES
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

Kimura Shukokai Karate Germany (Gbur, Knoblauch, Mauersberger, Pleßow) (KSI Germany,GER)

KSI SWEDEN B (Andersson, Hermander, Hernández Lindberg, Mehmedovic) (SWE,SWE)

(*1) FIN LADIES TeamA (Aavisto, Kokkonen, Kovanen, Pozdniakova) (SKF,FIN)
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Tatami Pool
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

KSI SWEDEN B (Ledung, Markkanen, Mellin, Puustinen, Salomon Klang, Sokcic Hedin, Vesterlund) (SWE,SWE)

KSI - ESTONIA (Krivun, Lett, Ojala, Pauklin, Perm, Vahemäe, Vaiksaar) (KSI-EE,EST)

KSI Australia (McDowell, ODonoghue, Pirie, Schipper) (KSIAUS,AUS)

(*3) USA Men A (Aristizabal, Fingerman, Jones, Oliveros, Piatigorski, Pleasic, Zuvich) (USA,USA)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (CHETTY, COMBRINK, MARAIS, SEMENYA, VENA) (SAN-KSI,RSA)

FIN MEN TeamA (Hellberg, Hellberg, Koivisto, Stockmakari, Yanchukovich) (SKF,FIN)

KSI - SWITZERLAND Men Team B (Reinhardt, Ristovski, Schneider, Tyx, Zuks) (CH,SUI)

(*2) KSI-Portugal (Fernandes, Martins, Rolim, Seco, Sousa, Teixeira) (KSI-Portugal,POR)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

KSI ENGLAND (DANIELS, JELF, MAYNARD, RICHARDS, SAWYERS) (SKFENG,ENG)

USA Men B (Curran, Dwyer, Hayes, Iyengar, Kasney, Lynch, Smith) (USA,USA)

(*4) KSI SWEDEN A (Berglund, Carayol, Fessy, Kaplaner, Markkanen, Norman, Todorovic) (SWE,SWE)
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TEAM KUMITE MEN
KSI World Tournament 2025, K-RAUTA ARENA, SEUTULANTIE 12, 04410 JÄRVENPÄÄ, FIN

*Seeded

KSI - SWITZERLAND Men Team A (Casserini, Casserini, Ganesanandamoorthy, Sager, Wettstein) (CH,SUI)

KSI - ESTONIA B (Bergmann, Kanter, Lomp, Lutz, Tarien, Tõnissaar, Uuetoa) (KSI-EE,EST)

(*1) SOUTH AFRICA NORTH KSI-SAN (BALLOSSINI, BOTHA, KOK, LOPES, VAN DER MERWE) (SAN-KSI,RSA)

South Africa South (Howard, Howard, Ndebele, Singh, Stewart, White, Windvogel) (KSI-SAS,RSA)

[Original]


